



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 330 of 2026

Ram Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Nayanshri T. Srivastava, Sudhanshu Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Admit.
3. Summon the trial court record.
4. Notice on behalf of opposite party no.1 has been accepted by learned AGA.
5. As the present case arises out of the POCSO Act, therefore, issue notice to opposite party nos.2 & 4.
6. Learned A.G.A. may also file objection to the application for suspension of sentence.
7. Put up on 24.02.2026 as fresh.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

January 27, 2026

S.K.