



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 330 of 2026

Ram Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Nayanshri T. Srivastava, Sudhanshu Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Rahul Mishra

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Counter affidavit/objection filed today in court by learned AGA is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant may file rejoinder affidavit before the next date fixed.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed supplementary affidavit in the registry on 12.02.2026, but the same is not on record.
4. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
5. As per office report, trial court record is awaited.
6. Office is directed to comply with the earlier order dated 27.01.2026 regarding summoning of trial court record on priority basis.
7. Put up as fresh in the **last week of April, 2026.**

(Santosh Rai,J.)

March 31, 2026

Ankit.