



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 330 of 2026**

Ram Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Nayanshri T. Srivastava, Sudhanshu Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Rahul Mishra

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed today in court by learned counsel for the appellant is taken on record.

2. At the request of learned counsel for both the parties, put up as fresh in the **last week of May, 2026.**

**(Santosh Rai,J.)**

**April 30, 2026**

Ankit.